Citizen Budget Review Committee

Status: Inactive (final disposition unknown)
Created: 1/1/1987
Ended:

Description: The Citizen Budget Review Committee was an ad-hoc committee appointed by the City Council to
understand and evaluate the City's budget development process. Members are appointed
annually concurrent with the City's annual budget development.

Authority:
Ordinances:

Resolutions:

Purpose:
Powers and Duties:
Bylaws:

Bylaws Provisions:

Bylaws Link:
Notes:

The creation date is approximate. The Citizen Budget Review Committee members were appointed annually.
The first mention of a citizen budget committee was on May 5, 1986. On June 6, 1986, Mayor Drinkwater
suggested to Councilman Deibel, Finance/Audit Committee Chair, that the Council appoint a five, seven, or nine-
member citizen budget committee. Mr. Deibel said he would have to confer with the Finance/Audit Committee,
but that he thought the Council would see significant improvement. On May 1, 1989, Don Jackson is referred to
as the Chair of the City Budget Committee, but no other members are mentioned. On June 2, 1992, the
"Mayor's Budget Committee" is mentioned by Jim Jenkins, but no names are given. The first documented
appointments were made September 7, 1993.

Associated Boards: Budget Review Commission, Citizen Budget Review Committee, Council Budget Subcommi



Citizen Budaet Review Committee
Membership Report

Date Appointed

Sharon Alexander 12/9/2002
Jay Ansley 1/23/2001
12/10/2001

Mark Barnes 1/23/2001
Dan Basinger 12/9/2002
Larry Beckner 12/10/2001
12/9/2002

Ben Benedict 11/5/1996
Robert Berg 12/10/2001
William Chamberlain 12/9/2002
Kenneth Dickinson 9/7/1993
Victoria Eastus 1/23/2001
Wayne Ecton 1/23/2001
Steven Fansler 9/7/1993
Judy Frost 12/9/2002
Thomas Guilfoy 12/10/2001
Joyce Hall 9/7/1993

Ken Harder 9/7/1993

Term Begin Date

1/1/2003

1/23/2001

12/10/2001

1/23/2001

12/9/2002

12/10/2001

12/31/2003

11/5/1996

12/10/2001

1/1/2003

9/7/1993

1/23/2001

1/23/2001

9/7/1993

1/1/2003

12/10/2001

9/7/1993

9/7/1993

Term End Date

7/1/2003

12/10/2001

12/31/2002

12/31/2003

12/31/2002

12/31/2004

12/31/2002

12/31/2004

12/31/2003

12/31/2002



Citizen Budaet Review Committee
Membership Report

Date Appointed

Denise Huginnie 12/10/2001
Don Jackson 9/7/1993
Robert Kaul 12/10/2001
Ted Kennedy 1/23/2001
Bruce Mason 12/9/2002
Ted McDonnell 11/5/1996
James Monroe 9/21/1993
Marion Murray 1/23/2001

12/9/2002
Gene Obis 11/5/1996
Steven Partridge 11/5/1996
Harry Paston 12/1/1992
Bernadette Phillips-Garcia 9/21/1993
Ray Price 12/9/2002
Joseph Priniski 12/10/2001
Don Raiff 12/9/2002

Guy Renfro 12/10/2001

Term Begin Date

12/10/2001

9/7/1993

12/10/2001

1/23/2001

1/1/2003

11/5/1996

9/21/1993

1/23/2001

12/31/2003

11/5/1996

11/5/1996

12/1/1992

9/21/1993

1/1/2003

12/10/2001

1/1/2003

12/10/2001

Term End Date

12/31/2002

12/31/2002

12/31/2003

6/30/1994

12/31/2001
12/31/2004

6/30/1994

12/31/2004

12/31/2003



Citizen Budaet Review Committee
Membership Report

Date Appointed

Eric Reuss 12/10/2001
Toni Sage 12/9/2002
Sharyn Seitz 9/7/1993
John Senini 11/5/1996
Steve Springborn 12/9/2002
Keith Sprinkle 11/5/1996

1/23/2001
Howard Sukenic 12/10/2001
Kay Van Sant 11/5/1996
Phil Vickers 1/23/2001
Judy Vietri 11/5/1996
Stephen Voss 11/5/1996
John Walker 11/5/1996
Laurel Walsh 11/5/1996
June Wesbury 12/10/2001

12/9/2002
Roger Whittal 12/9/2002

Karen Willett 1/23/2001

Term Begin Date

12/10/2001

1/1/2003

9/7/1993

11/5/1996

1/1/2003

11/5/1996

1/23/2001

12/10/2001

11/5/1996

1/23/2001

11/5/1996

11/5/1996

11/5/1996

11/5/1996

1/1/2002

12/31/2002

1/1/2003

1/23/2001

Term End Date

12/31/2003

12/31/2004

12/31/2002

12/31/2002
12/31/2004

12/31/2003



Citizen Budaet Review Committee
Membership Report

Date Appointed Term Begin Date

Murray Wilson 9/7/1993 9/7/1993
11/5/1996 11/5/1996
Lyle Wurtz 12/9/2002 1/1/2003

Coreen Young 1/23/2001 1/23/2001

Term End Date

11/5/1996

12/31/2003





