## **Citizen Budget Review Committee**

**Status:** Inactive (final disposition unknown)

**Created:** 1/1/1987

**Ended:** 

Description: The Citizen Budget Review Committee was an ad-hoc committee appointed by the City Council to

understand and evaluate the City's budget development process. Members are appointed

annually concurrent with the City's annual budget development.

-			• •
Λ.	ıth	Or	I#\/'
ML	4 L I I	or	ILV.

Ordinances:

**Resolutions:** 

**Purpose:** 

**Powers and Duties:** 

**Bylaws:** 

**Bylaws Provisions:** 

**Bylaws Link:** 

Notes:

The creation date is approximate. The Citizen Budget Review Committee members were appointed annually. The first mention of a citizen budget committee was on May 5, 1986. On June 6, 1986, Mayor Drinkwater suggested to Councilman Deibel, Finance/Audit Committee Chair, that the Council appoint a five, seven, or ninemember citizen budget committee. Mr. Deibel said he would have to confer with the Finance/Audit Committee, but that he thought the Council would see significant improvement. On May 1, 1989, Don Jackson is referred to as the Chair of the City Budget Committee, but no other members are mentioned. On June 2, 1992, the "Mayor's Budget Committee" is mentioned by Jim Jenkins, but no names are given. The first documented appointments were made September 7, 1993.

Associated Boards: Budget Review Commission, Citizen Budget Review Committee, Council Budget Subcommi

Citizen Budget Review Commit	ttee			
Membership Report	Date Appointed	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	
Sharon Alexander	12/9/2002	1/1/2003	7/1/2003	
Jay Ansley	1/23/2001 12/10/2001	1/23/2001 12/10/2001	12/10/2001 12/31/2002	
Mark Barnes	1/23/2001	1/23/2001		
Dan Basinger	12/9/2002	12/9/2002	12/31/2003	
Larry Beckner	12/10/2001 12/9/2002	12/10/2001 12/31/2003	12/31/2002 12/31/2004	
Ben Benedict	11/5/1996	11/5/1996	, ,	
Robert Berg	12/10/2001	12/10/2001	12/31/2002	
William Chamberlain	12/9/2002	1/1/2003	12/31/2004	
Kenneth Dickinson	9/7/1993	9/7/1993		
Victoria Eastus	1/23/2001	1/23/2001		
Wayne Ecton	1/23/2001	1/23/2001		
Steven Fansler	9/7/1993	9/7/1993		
Judy Frost	12/9/2002	1/1/2003	12/31/2003	
Thomas Guilfoy	12/10/2001	12/10/2001	12/31/2002	
Joyce Hall	9/7/1993	9/7/1993		
Ken Harder	9/7/1993	9/7/1993		

Citizen Budget Review Commi	ttee			
Membership Report	Date Appointed	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	
Denise Huginnie	12/10/2001	12/10/2001	12/31/2002	
Don Jackson	9/7/1993	9/7/1993		
Robert Kaul	12/10/2001	12/10/2001	12/31/2002	
Ted Kennedy	1/23/2001	1/23/2001		
Bruce Mason	12/9/2002	1/1/2003	12/31/2003	
Ted McDonnell	11/5/1996	11/5/1996		
James Monroe	9/21/1993	9/21/1993	6/30/1994	
Marion Murray	1/23/2001 12/9/2002	1/23/2001 12/31/2003	12/31/2001 12/31/2004	
Gene Obis	11/5/1996	11/5/1996		
Steven Partridge	11/5/1996	11/5/1996		
Harry Paston	12/1/1992	12/1/1992		
Bernadette Phillips-Garcia	9/21/1993	9/21/1993	6/30/1994	
Ray Price	12/9/2002	1/1/2003	12/31/2004	
Joseph Priniski	12/10/2001	12/10/2001		
Don Raiff	12/9/2002	1/1/2003	12/31/2003	
Guy Renfro	12/10/2001	12/10/2001		

Citizen Budget Review Commit	ttee			
Membership Report	Date Appointed	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	
Eric Reuss	12/10/2001	12/10/2001		
Toni Sage	12/9/2002	1/1/2003	12/31/2003	
Sharyn Seitz	9/7/1993	9/7/1993		
John Senini	11/5/1996	11/5/1996		
Steve Springborn	12/9/2002	1/1/2003	12/31/2004	
Keith Sprinkle	11/5/1996	11/5/1996		
	1/23/2001	1/23/2001		
Howard Sukenic	12/10/2001	12/10/2001	12/31/2002	
Kay Van Sant	11/5/1996	11/5/1996		
Phil Vickers	1/23/2001	1/23/2001		
Judy Vietri	11/5/1996	11/5/1996		
Stephen Voss	11/5/1996	11/5/1996		
John Walker	11/5/1996	11/5/1996		
Laurel Walsh	11/5/1996	11/5/1996		
June Wesbury	12/10/2001 12/9/2002	1/1/2002 12/31/2002	12/31/2002 12/31/2004	
Roger Whittal	12/9/2002	1/1/2003	12/31/2003	
Karen Willett	1/23/2001	1/23/2001		

Citizen Budget Review Committee			
Membership Report	Date Appointed	Term Begin Date	Term End Date
Murray Wilson	9/7/1993	9/7/1993	11/5/1996
	11/5/1996	11/5/1996	
Lyle Wurtz	12/9/2002	1/1/2003	12/31/2003
Coreen Young	1/23/2001	1/23/2001	